Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1049

Amend House Bill No. 1049 as engrossed, H1/24/11 (version: 1/24/2011 09:11:45 AM)

Page 1, line 32, delete "a call" and substitute "a call wireless interactive communication"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "text-based" and substitute "text-based wireless interactive"

AND

Page 2, delete line 24 and substitute:

"SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 27-51-1605 is amended to read as follows:

27-51-1605. Enforcement.

A driver of a motor vehicle is not to be stopped or detained solely to determine compliance with this section subchapter.



This section subchapter supersedes and preempts all county or municipulation wireless telephone use by persons under twenty one (21) years of age drivers of the drivers of	
SECTION 4. Arkansas Code § 27-51-1608 is repealed."	
AND	
Page 2, line 29, delete "SECTION 3." and substitute "SECTION 5."	
AND Page 3, delete lines 4 through 5 entirely	
AND	
Page 3, line 7, delete "SECTION 4." and substitute "SECTION 6."	
AND	
Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the bill.	
The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Allen	
JSE/JSE - 01/25/11 11:51	
JSE096	Chief Clerk

SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 27-51-1606 is amended to read as follows:

27-51-1606. Preemption.